Utility

Tennessee Valley Authority
Bonneville Power Admin
Western Area Power Admin.
Electric Fund (CDWR)

New York Power Authority
Associated Electric Coop, Inc
Oglethorpe Power Corporation
Basin Electric Power Coop

North Carolina El Member Corp
Tri-State G & T Assn, Inc
Seminole Electric Cooperative Inc
South Carolina Pub Serv Auth
Central Electric Pwr Coop, Inc
Nebraska Public Power District
Intermountain Power Agency
Great River Energy

Municipal Electric Authority
Arkansas Electric Coop Corp
East Kentucky Power Coop, Inc
Wabash Valley Power Assn, Inc
Old Dominion Electric Coop
American Mun Power-Ohio, Inc
Big Rivers Electric Corp

Hoosier Energy RE C, Inc

South Mississippi El Pwr Assn
Buckeye Power, Inc

Energy Northwest

PowerSouth Energy Cooperative
Southeastern Power Admin
North Carolina Eastern M P A
Western Farmers Elec Coop, Inc
PUD No 1 of Chelan County

N. Carolina Mun Power Agency #1
Grand River Dam Authority
Golden Spread Electric Coop., Inc
Salt River Project

Florida Municipal Power Agency
KAMO Electric Coop Inc
Dairyland Power Coop

Indiana Municipal Power Agency
Southwestern Power Admin
Southern California P P A

EIA Form 861 Data

2010 Sales
for Resale

142536088
75749553
31851929
30080466
23318795
23269001
22658473
21527615
18980883
18863156
17446094
17230633
16880753
16554684
14418972
14292742
13846963
13811574
13649212
12914634
12610811
12189933
11969420
10850388
10705907
10328210

9433323
8855188
7714721
7711905
7537108
7389964
7058805
6911880
6810263
6756864
6716044
6456892
6390501
6257311
6079092
5830155

Utility

Tennessee Valley Authority
Bonneville Power Admin

WAPA - Rocky Mountain Region
New York Power Authority
Associated Electric Coop, Inc
Basin Electric Power Coop
Oglethorpe Power Corporation
Electric Fund (CDWR)

Tri-State G & T Assn, Inc

North Carolina El Member Corp
Nebraska Public Power District
South Carolina Pub Serv Auth
Seminole Electric Cooperative Inc
Central Electric Pwr Coop, Inc- (SC)
Great River Energy

Arkansas Electric Coop Corp

Big Rivers Electric Corp

East Kentucky Power Coop, Inc
Old Dominion Electric Coop
Municipal Electric Authority
American Mun Power-Ohio, Inc
Intermountain Power Agency
Wabash Valley Power Assn, Inc
South Mississippi El Pwr Assn
PUD No 1 of Chelan County
Hoosier Energy REC, Inc
Buckeye Power, Inc

PowerSouth Energy Cooperative
Golden Spread Electric Coop., Inc
Western Farmers Elec Coop, Inc
PUD No 2 of Grant County

City of Seattle - (WA)

North Carolina Eastern M P A
Grand River Dam Authority

N. Carolina Mun Power Agency #1
Florida Municipal Power Agency
KAMO Electric Coop Inc
Southern California PP A
Southeastern Power Admin

Salt River Project

Indiana Municipal Power Agency
WPPI Energy

2011 Sales
for Resale

135,037,402
92,459,093
37,602,696
25,094,649
23,366,696
22,482,740
22,401,088
19,750,482
19,398,111
16,963,622
16,608,148
16,263,359
16,097,258
16,027,193
14,242,310
14,051,640
13,255,125
13,209,002
13,147,510
12,840,991
12,153,881
11,664,642
11,421,985
10,317,372
10,253,477
10,067,339

9,623,726
8,367,657
8,020,769
7,878,063
7,821,462
7,457,855
7,375,154
6,954,376
6,941,206
6,806,814
6,432,336
6,374,530
6,238,922
6,171,344
6,148,015
6,118,285



PUD No 2 of Grant County
Omaha Public Power District
Deseret Generation & Tran Coop
Minnkota Power Coop, Inc
WPPI Energy

Seattle City of

Pacific NW Generating Coop
Utah Associated Mun Power Sys
Wolverine Pwr Supply Coop, Inc
Platte River Power Authority
East Texas Electric Coop, Inc
Nebraska Electric G&T Coop Inc
Sho-Me Power Electric Coop
Michigan Public Power Agency
Sunflower Electric Power Corp

5706247
5551905
5551064
5542239
5400724
5252341
5250541
5071471
4982660
4136089
4128298
3950781
3922571
3836098
3754841
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Dairyland Power Coop
Minnkota Power Coop, Inc
Pacific NW Generating Coop
Deseret Generation & Tran Coop
Wolverine Power Supply Coop
Energy Northwest

Rayburn Country Elec Coop, Inc
Omaha Public Power District
Southwestern Power Admin
Sunflower Electric Power Corp
Platte River Power Authority
Nebraska Electric G&T Coop Inc
East Texas Electric Coop, Inc
PUD No 1 of Douglas County
Municipal Energy Agency of NE
Sho-Me Power Electric Coop

5,914,265
5,738,528
5,678,930
5,295,838
5,098,820
5,069,298
4,706,600
4,631,175
4,423,486
4,143,220
4,118,996
4,051,280
4,011,842
3,939,682
3,816,267
3,746,759



