EIA Form 861 Data

Utility	2010 Sales for Resale	Utility	2011 Sales for Resale
Tennessee Valley Authority	142536088	Tennessee Valley Authority	135,037,402
Bonneville Power Admin	75749553	Bonneville Power Admin	92,459,093
Western Area Power Admin.	31851929	WAPA - Rocky Mountain Region	37,602,696
Electric Fund (CDWR)	30080466	New York Power Authority	25,094,649
New York Power Authority	23318795	Associated Electric Coop, Inc	23,366,696
Associated Electric Coop, Inc	23269001	Basin Electric Power Coop	22,482,740
Oglethorpe Power Corporation	22658473	Oglethorpe Power Corporation	22,401,088
Basin Electric Power Coop	21527615	Electric Fund (CDWR)	19,750,482
North Carolina El Member Corp	18980883	Tri-State G & T Assn, Inc	19,398,111
Tri-State G & T Assn, Inc	18863156	North Carolina El Member Corp	16,963,622
Seminole Electric Cooperative Inc	17446094	Nebraska Public Power District	16,608,148
South Carolina Pub Serv Auth	17230633	South Carolina Pub Serv Auth	16,263,359
Central Electric Pwr Coop, Inc	16880753	Seminole Electric Cooperative Inc	16,097,258
Nebraska Public Power District	16554684	Central Electric Pwr Coop, Inc- (SC)	16,027,193
Intermountain Power Agency	14418972	Great River Energy	14,242,310
Great River Energy	14292742	Arkansas Electric Coop Corp	14,051,640
Municipal Electric Authority	13846963	Big Rivers Electric Corp	13,255,125
Arkansas Electric Coop Corp	13811574	East Kentucky Power Coop, Inc	13,209,002
East Kentucky Power Coop, Inc	13649212	Old Dominion Electric Coop	13,147,510
Wabash Valley Power Assn, Inc	12914634	Municipal Electric Authority	12,840,991
Old Dominion Electric Coop	12610811	American Mun Power-Ohio, Inc	12,153,881
American Mun Power-Ohio, Inc	12189933	Intermountain Power Agency	11,664,642
Big Rivers Electric Corp	11969420	Wabash Valley Power Assn, Inc	11,421,985
Hoosier Energy R E C, Inc	10850388	South Mississippi El Pwr Assn	10,317,372
South Mississippi El Pwr Assn	10705907	PUD No 1 of Chelan County	10,253,477
Buckeye Power, Inc	10328210	Hoosier Energy R E C, Inc	10,067,339
Energy Northwest	9433323	Buckeye Power, Inc	9,623,726
PowerSouth Energy Cooperative	8855188	PowerSouth Energy Cooperative	8,367,657
Southeastern Power Admin	7714721	Golden Spread Electric Coop., Inc	8,020,769
North Carolina Eastern M P A	7711905	Western Farmers Elec Coop, Inc	7,878,063
Western Farmers Elec Coop, Inc	7537108	PUD No 2 of Grant County	7,821,462
PUD No 1 of Chelan County	7389964	City of Seattle - (WA)	7,457,855
N. Carolina Mun Power Agency #1	7058805	North Carolina Eastern M P A	7,375,154
Grand River Dam Authority	6911880	Grand River Dam Authority	6,954,376
Golden Spread Electric Coop., Inc	6810263	N. Carolina Mun Power Agency #1	6,941,206
Salt River Project	6756864	Florida Municipal Power Agency	6,806,814
Florida Municipal Power Agency	6716044	KAMO Electric Coop Inc	6,432,336
KAMO Electric Coop Inc	6456892	Southern California P P A	6,374,530
Dairyland Power Coop	6390501	Southeastern Power Admin	6,238,922
Indiana Municipal Power Agency	6257311	Salt River Project	6,171,344
Southwestern Power Admin	6079092	Indiana Municipal Power Agency	6,148,015
Southern California P P A	5830155	WPPI Energy	6,118,285

EIA Form 861 Data

PUD No 2 of Grant County	5706247	Dairyland Power Coop	5,914,265
Omaha Public Power District	5551905	Minnkota Power Coop, Inc	5,738,528
Deseret Generation & Tran Coop	5551064	Pacific NW Generating Coop	5,678,930
Minnkota Power Coop, Inc	5542239	Deseret Generation & Tran Coop	5,295,838
WPPI Energy	5400724	Wolverine Power Supply Coop	5,098,820
Seattle City of	5252341	Energy Northwest	5,069,298
Pacific NW Generating Coop	5250541	Rayburn Country Elec Coop, Inc	4,706,600
Utah Associated Mun Power Sys	5071471	Omaha Public Power District	4,631,175
Wolverine Pwr Supply Coop, Inc	4982660	Southwestern Power Admin	4,423,486
Platte River Power Authority	4136089	Sunflower Electric Power Corp	4,143,220
East Texas Electric Coop, Inc	4128298	Platte River Power Authority	4,118,996
Nebraska Electric G&T Coop Inc	3950781	Nebraska Electric G&T Coop Inc	4,051,280
Sho-Me Power Electric Coop	3922571	East Texas Electric Coop, Inc	4,011,842
Michigan Public Power Agency	3836098	PUD No 1 of Douglas County	3,939,682
Sunflower Electric Power Corp	3754841	Municipal Energy Agency of NE	3,816,267
		Sho-Me Power Electric Coop	3,746,759